
180515-2024 Page 1/4

5.1.1.

5.1.

2.1.4.

2.1.1.

2.1.

1.1.

See the notice on TED website 180515-2024 - Result

Romania – Laboratory reagents – Reactivi compatibili cu echipamentul ID-NOW
OJ S 61/2024 26/03/2024
Contract or concession award notice – standard regime
Supplies

1. Buyer

Buyer
Official name: Institutul de Pneumoftiziologie "Marius Nasta"
Email: achizitii@marius-nasta.ro
Legal type of the buyer: EU institution, body or agency
Activity of the contracting authority: Health

2. Procedure

Procedure
Title: Reactivi compatibili cu echipamentul ID-NOW
Description: Autoritatea contractanta urmareaste achizitionarea de Reactivi compatibili cu 
echipamentul ID-NOW, prin aplicarea unei proceduri de licitatie deschisa in urma careia se va 
incheia un acord cadru pe 24 de luni cu ocupantii primelor trei locuri declarati castigatori. 
Autoritatea contractanta va raspunde in mod clar si complet tuturor solicitarilor de clarificari in 
a 11-a zi inainte de data limita stabilita pentru depunerea ofertelor, in masura in care sunt 
transmise in termenul precizat. Numărul de zile până la care se pot solicita claricări înainte de 
data limita de depunere a ofertelor/candidaturilor: 18 zile.
Procedure identifier: e0afa938-cac8-4895-b60c-64f4d7e7d00c
Internal identifier: 4316180_2022_PAAPD1378130
Type of procedure: Open

Purpose
Main nature of the contract: Supplies
Main classification (cpv): 33696500 Laboratory reagents

General information
Legal basis: 
Directive 2014/24/EU

5. Lot

Lot: LOT-0000
Title: Default lot
Description: Autoritatea contractanta urmareste atribuirea unui acord cadru avand ca obiect 
Reactivi compatibili cu echipamentul ID-NOW. Cantitatile minime si maxime sunt precizata in 
caietul de sarcini
Internal identifier: 1

Purpose
Main nature of the contract: Supplies
Main classification (cpv): 33696500 Laboratory reagents

https://ted.europa.eu/en/notice/-/detail/180515-2024
mailto:achizitii@marius-nasta.ro


180515-2024 Page 2/4

6.1.2.

6.1.

5.1.16.

5.1.15.

5.1.10.

5.1.6.

5.1.4.

5.1.3.

5.1.2. Place of performance
Country subdivision (NUTS): Bucureşti (RO321)
Country: Romania
Additional information: La sediul IPMN

Estimated duration
Duration: 24 Months

Renewal
Maximum renewals: 0

General information
Procurement Project not financed with EU Funds.
The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA): no

Award criteria
: Criterion

: Type Price
Name: Pretul ofertei
Description: Pretul cel mai scazut este singurul criteriu

Techniques
Framework agreement: Framework agreement, without reopening of competition
Information about the dynamic purchasing system: No dynamic purchase system
Electronic auction: no

Further information, mediation and review
Review organisation: Consiliul National de Solutionare a Contestatiilor
Organisation providing additional information about the procurement procedure: Institutul de 
Pneumoftiziologie "Marius Nasta"
TED eSender: Operator SEAP

6. Results

Result lot ldentifier: LOT-0000
Winner selection status: At least one winner was chosen.
Framework agreement: 
Maximum value of the framework agreement: 3 177 000,00 RON
Re-estimated value of the framework agreement: 3 177 000,00 RON

Information about winners
Winner: 
Leader of tendering party: MEDICLIM S.R.L.
Official name: MEDICLIM S.R.L.
Tender: 
Tender identifier: REF_OF: CAN1098900/CIF: RO 6300279
Identifier of lot or group of lots: LOT-0000
Value of the tender: 3 177 000,00 RON
The tender was ranked: yes
Rank in the list of winners: 1
Contract information: 
Identifier of the contract: 461



180515-2024 Page 3/4

8.1.

8.1.

8.1.

6.1.4.

Date of the conclusion of the contract: 27/02/2023
The contract is awarded within a framework agreement: no

Statistical information: 
Range of tenders: 
Value of the lowest admissible tender: 3 177 000,00 RON
Value of the highest admissible tender: 3 177 000,00 RON

8. Organisations

ORG-0004
Official name: Institutul de Pneumoftiziologie "Marius Nasta"
Registration number: 4316180
Postal address: Strada: Viilor, nr. 90
Town: Bucuresti
Postcode: 050159
Country subdivision (NUTS): Bucureşti (RO321)
Country: Romania
Contact point: George Jercan
Email: achizitii@marius-nasta.ro
Telephone: +40 213373801
Fax: +40 213373801
Internet address: https://www.marius-nasta.ro
Buyer profile: https://www.e-licitatie.ro
Roles of this organisation: 
Buyer
Organisation providing additional information about the procurement procedure

ORG-0002
Official name: Consiliul National de Solutionare a Contestatiilor
Registration number: 20329980
Postal address: Str. Stavropoleos nr. 6, sector 3
Town: București
Postcode: 030084
Country subdivision (NUTS): Bucureşti (RO321)
Country: Romania
Email: office@cnsc.ro
Telephone: +40 213104641
Fax: +40 213104642
Internet address: http://www.cnsc.ro
Roles of this organisation: 
Review organisation

ORG-0001
Official name: Operator SEAP
Registration number: RO42283735
Postal address: Strada: Italiană, nr. 22, Sector: -, Judet: Bucuresti, Localitate: Bucuresti, Cod 
postal: 020976
Town: Bucuresti
Postcode: 020976

mailto:achizitii@marius-nasta.ro
https://www.marius-nasta.ro
https://www.e-licitatie.ro
mailto:office@cnsc.ro
http://www.cnsc.ro


180515-2024 Page 4/4

8.1.

Country subdivision (NUTS): Bucureşti (RO321)
Country: Romania
Contact point: Roxana Popescu
Email: contact.autoritati@e-licitatie.ro
Telephone: +40 3032997
Internet address: https://www.adr.gov.ro/
Roles of this organisation: 
TED eSender

ORG-9000
Official name: MEDICLIM S.R.L.
Registration number: RO 6300279
Postal address: Strada Basarab Matei, Nr. 47
Town: Bucuresti
Postcode: 030671
Country subdivision (NUTS): Bucureşti (RO321)
Country: Romania
Email: elicitatie@mediclim.ro
Telephone: +40 213225998
Fax: +40 213200660
Internet address: https://www.mediclim.ro
Roles of this organisation: 
Tenderer
Group leader
Winner of these lots: LOT-0000

Notice information

Notice identifier/version: 62f8a13b-6d3b-4671-82b3-a589fc49952a  -  01
Form type: Result
Notice type: Contract or concession award notice – standard regime
Notice subtype: 29
Notice dispatch date: 22/03/2024 13:36:05 (UTC+2)
Notice dispatch date (eSender): 25/03/2024 13:46:11 (UTC+2)
Languages in which this notice is officially available: Romanian
Notice publication number: 180515-2024
OJ S issue number: 61/2024
Publication date: 26/03/2024

mailto:contact.autoritati@e-licitatie.ro
https://www.adr.gov.ro
mailto:elicitatie@mediclim.ro
https://www.mediclim.ro

